























same, the Chief Disciplinary Counsel does not anticipate going forward with the pending disciplinary actions and proceedings before the evidentiary and investigatory panels and intends to obtain an Order of Non-Suit in said action before the evidentiary panel and intends to dismiss the complaint upon entry of Order by the Supreme Court of Texas deleting Susan J. Chitwood Norman from the list of persons licensed to practice law in the State of Texas.

Steven W. Young Chief Disciplinary Counsel State Bar of Texas

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of this Response of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel of the State Bar of Texas Regarding Susan J. Chitwood Norman, has on this 12^{+1} day of <u>February</u>, 1998 been mailed to Susan J. Chitwood Norman, by certified mail, return receipt requested.

Steven W. Young

RESPONSE OF CHIEF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL - Page 3 of 3





Mr. John Adams February 12, 1998 Page 2

Upon entry of the Order by the Court, please transmit a true and correct copy of the same to the undersigned in order that this office may properly give notice to all parties of the Court's disposition of such motion.

Sincerely,

Steven W. Young,

General Counsel State Bar of Texas

Enclosures

cc: Susan J. Chitwood Norman, **Example 1998 Based 1998** Regular & Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested # Z746 073 419